Copyright © 2006 ADDtek Corp.                                 1                                    DD029_B  --  JULY 2006
AMC7123/4
FLASH LIGHT LED DRIVER
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
The AMC7123/4 is member of ADDM North
Star White/Blue LED driver family. No external
component is required. Especially good for use

ENL ENL
GND
ORDER INFORMATION
Plastic MSOP-8
TA (OC) DN
8-pin
AMC7123DN AMC7123DNF (Lead Free)
0 to 70
AMC7124DN AMC7124DNF (Lead Free)
Note： 1. All surface-mount packages are available in Tape & Reel. Append the letter “T” to part number (i.e. AMC7123/24).
2. The letter “F” is marked for Lead Free process.
                                                  AMC7123/4
Copyright © 2006 ADDtek Corp.                                 2                                    DD029_B  --  JULY 2006
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS  (Note)